
BID RESULTS

DACW29-99-B-0037
SOUTHEAST LOUISIANA URBAN FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT, IMPROVEMENTS TO GRAND CROSS CANAL,
LAPALCO BLVD TO WESTMINSTER/LINCOLNSHIRE PUMP STATION, STA. 0+50 B/L TO STA. 46+94, B/L
JEFFERSON PARISH, LA ED-98-022

1.  B & K CONSTRUCTION CO $839,650.00
2.  J.P. & SONS $741,921.00
3.  BOH BROS CONSTRUCTION CO $765,300.00
4.  BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION CO  (APP LOW) $630,550.00
5.  B.W. FARRELL INC $787,750.00



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER

DACW29-99-B-0037
2. DATE ISSUED
08/02/99

3. DATE OPENED
11/05/99

PAGE   0F
        PAGES

4. ISSUING OFFICE

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
      P.O. BOX 60267
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and

recorded on this abstract all

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

          

          offers received in response to this
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
          

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3

SOUTHEAST LOUISIANA URBAN FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT,
IMPROVEMENTS TO GRAND CROSS CANAL, LAPALCO BLVD TO A. HIRED LABOR

A. OFFEROR

BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION CO
B. OFFEROR

J.P. & SONS
B. OFFEROR

BOH BROS CONST CO

WESTMINSTER/LINCOLN SHIRE PUMP STATION, STA. 0+50 B/L TO
STA. 46+94, B/L, JEFFERSON PARISH, LA  ED-98-022 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT

(Without Profit)

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

PO BOX 9016
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

8229 RIVER ROAD
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

730 S. TONTI ST

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
4 C. REASONABLE CONTRACT

(Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

BRIDGE CITY, LA 70096
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

WAGGAMAN, LA 70094
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

7A.
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM
7C. EST.

QUANTITY

D.
UNIT

D.
UNI

T

D. UNIT
PRICE

E.
ESTIMA

TED

E.  ESTIMATED
AMOUNT

D. UNIT
PRICE

E. ESTIMATED
AMOUNT

D. UNIT
PRICE

E. ESTIMATED
AMOUNT

0001
MOBILIZATION AND
DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS           15,103.00           83,000.00           45,628.00           38,000.00

0002
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND
COORDINATION 1 LS           1,684.00           7,100.00           10,514.00           30,000.00

0003
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND
OBSTRUCTIONS 1 LS           8,286.71           3,500.00           40,646.00           88,000.00

0004
EXCAVATION

13,000 CY 14.18 184,340.00 10.35 134,550.00 14.17 184,210.00 6.00 78,000.00

0005
WASH RACKS

1 LS           29,506.00           6,150.00           4,376.00           7,500.00

0006
SURFACING

300 CY 47.55 14,265.00 40.00 12,000.00 49.04 14,712.00 35.00 10,500.00

0007
OUTFALL PIPE STRUCTURES

1 LS           46,281.00           59,000.00           65,592.00           60,000.00



0008
FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND
MULCHING 1 LS           36,671.42           32,300.00           42,993.00           10,000.00

0009
GEOCELL EROSION  PROTECTION

1550 SQ 270.41 419,135.50 189.00 292,950.00 215.00 333,250.00 286.00 443,300.00

                                                                                

TOTAL
          755,272.63           630,550.00           741,921.00           765,300.00

          
          

                                                                                                

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1


